

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT YET SCHEDULED

Court of Appeals No. 14-5174

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

FREEDOM WATCH, INC.,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY
Defendants-Appellees.

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER
OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
IN CIVIL CASE NO. 1:12-cv-01088

FINAL BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT FREEDOM WATCH, INC. FOR
REVERSAL OF THE DISTRICT COURT'S ORDER AND REQUEST FOR
ORAL ARGUMENT

Larry Klayman, Esq.
FREEDOM WATCH, INC.
2020 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 345
Washington, DC 20006
Tel: (310) 595-0800
Email: leklayman@gmail.com

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE AS TO PARTIES, RULINGS, AND RELATED CASES.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
GLOSSARY.....	vii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	11
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	12
ARGUMENT.....	13
A. Judicial Precedent Must be Reconsidered to the Extent in Conflict with the Clear Congressional Intent of the Statute and Congressional Enactment.....	13
B. Judicial Precedent Setting the Burden Upon the FOIA Requester Rejects the Core Purpose of the Freedom of Information Act.....	16
C. No Support Can be Found in the Congressional Enactment to Carve Out Onerous Exception Unique to the Freedom of Information Act.....	19
D. The District Court Erred When it Granted Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment, Because the Defendants Did Not Establish that the Search was Adequate.....	22
E. The District Court Erred When it Granted Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment, Because the Defendants Did Not Meet their Burden Under the law.....	25
F. The District Court Erred When it Granted Summary Judgment Before Allowing Plaintiffs to Take Discovery of the Defendants.....	28

G. The District Court Abused its Discretion When It Granted Summary Judgment Despite Plaintiff Having Filed a Rule 56(d) Affidavit.....31

H. The District Court Erred in Finding that the Defendants Had Properly Exempted the Release of Entire Documents and Redacted Portions of Otherwise.....36

CONCLUSION.....40

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....43

APPENDIX 1.....44

APPENDIX 2.....46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Rugiero v. U.S. Dep't of Justice</i> , 257 F.3d 534 (6th Cir. 2001).....	15
<i>Arizona v. Thompson</i> , 281 F.3d 248 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	11
* <i>Association of Am. Physicians & Surgeons v. Clinton</i> , 997 F.2d 898 (D.C. Cir. 1993).....	12, 34, 35
<i>Byrd v. Env'tl. Prot. Agency</i> , 174 F.3d 239 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	32
<i>Candelario del Moral v. UBS Fin. Servs. Inc. of P.R.</i> , 699 F.3d 93, 99 (1st Cir. 2012).....	12
<i>Carpenter v. Fed. Nat'l Mortgage Ass'n</i> , 174 F.3d 231 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	32
<i>Carpenter v. U.S. Dep't of Justice</i> , 470 F.3d 434 (1st Cir. 2006).....	15
* <i>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</i> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986).....	30
<i>City of Los Angeles v. Lyons</i> , 461 U.S. 95 (1983).....	6
<i>Cloverleaf Standardbred Owners Ass'n, Inc. v. Nat'l Bank of Wash.</i> , 699 F.2d 1274 (D.C. Cir. 1983).....	32
<i>Dep't of the Air Force v. Rose</i> , 425 U.S. 352 (1976).....	15
<i>Dickens v. Whole Foods Market Group, Inc.</i> , 2003 WL 21486821 (D.D.C. Mar. 18, 2003).....	30
<i>Gentiva Healthcare Corp. v. Sebelius</i> , 2013 U.S. App. LEXIS 14886 (D.C. Cir. July 23, 2013).....	11

* Authorities chiefly relied upon are marked with asterisks.

<i>*Ginsburg, Feldman & Bress v. Federal Energy Admin.</i> , 591 F.2d 717 (D.C. Cir. 1978).....	14
<i>Hotel & Rest. Employees Union, Local 25 v. Attorney Gen.</i> , 804 F.2d 1256 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	32
<i>Hunton & Williams v. U.S. Dep't of Justice</i> , 590 F.3d 272 (4th Cir. 2010)	26
<i>Iturralde v. Comptroller of Currency</i> , 315 F.3d 311 (D.C. Cir. 2003)	27
<i>Judicial Watch, Inc. v. Dep't of Commerce</i> , 337 F.Supp.2d 146 (D.D.C. 2004)	30
<i>Judicial Watch, Inc. v. Dep't of Commerce</i> , 34 F.Supp.2d 28 (D.D.C. 1998)	30
<i>*Judicial Watch, Inc. v. Rossotti</i> , 326 F.3d 1309, 1310 (D.C. Cir., 2003).....	14
<i>King v. DOJ</i> , 830 F.2d 210 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	36
<i>LaDuke v. Nelson</i> , 762 F.2d 1318 (9th Cir. 1985).....	6
<i>Lane v. Dep't of Interior</i> , 523 F.3d 1128, 1135 (9th Cir. 2008)	27
<i>Londrigan v. Fed. Bureau of Investigation</i> , 670 F.2d 1164 (D.C. Cir. 1981)	30
<i>Lorillard v. Pons</i> , 434 U.S. 575, 581 (1978)	22
<i>Mack v. American Security & Trust Co.</i> , 191 F.2d 775, 777 (D.C. Cir. 1951).....	18
<i>*Maynard v. C.I.A.</i> , 986 F.2d 547, 560 (1st Cir. 1993).....	27, 28
<i>McGehee v. CIA</i> , 225 U.S. App. D.C. 205, 697 F.2d 1095, 1108 (D.C. Cir. 1983)14	
<i>Pardo-Kronemann v. Donovan</i> , 601 F.3d 599 (D.C. Cir. 2010)	12
<i>Philips v. United States</i> , 59 F.2d 881, 885 (D.C. Cir. 1932)	18
<i>Phillippi v. CIA</i> , 546 F.2d 1009 (1976)	38
<i>Prudential Locations LLC v. U.S. Dep't of Hous. & Urban Dev.</i> , 739 F.3d 424, 429	

(9th Cir., 2013)14

Public Citizen, Inc. v. Department of Educ., 292 F.Supp.2d 1, 7 (D.C. Cir. 2003) 24

Soto-Padró v. Pub. Bldgs. Auth., 675 F.3d 1, 5 (1st Cir. 2012)11

Stern v. FBI, 737 F.2d 84 (D.C. Cir. 1984)14

Strang v. U.S. Arms Control & Disarmament Agency, 864 F.2d 859 (D.C. Cir. 1989).....30

Sussman v. U.S. Marshals Serv., 494 F.3d 1106 (D.C. Cir. 2007).....26

U.S. v. York, 112 F.3d 1218 (D.C. Cir. 1997)18

**Vaughn v. Rosen*, 484 F.2d 820 (D.C. Cir. 1973), *cert denied*, 415 U.S. 977 (1974)..... 10, 38, 39

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 12911

28 U.S.C. §13311

5 U.S.C. § 552..... 1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 13, 16, 19, 20, 22, 38

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 56 11, 31

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 56(d)..... 11, 12, 30, 31, 33
